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LCNH-SY
LCNH-SG
LCNH-MG
LCNH-MN
LCNH-MB
LCNH-SN
LCNH-SR
LCNH-SV
LCNH-MW
LCNH-MS
LCNH-MB
LCNH-SR

T8SPW
9112SPWT
10131SPW
10143SPW
10168SPWT
10174SPWT
21109SPW
40012SPW
50002SPW
50008SPW
50025SPW
50026SPW
50027SPW
50028SPW
50036SPW
60002SPW
60021SPW
70034SPW
70038SPW
80073SPW
80179SPW
90073SPW
110060SPW
110062SPW
110090SPW
120003SPW
120036SPW
150142SPW
150162SPW
150164SPW
150179SPW
160200SPW
160209SPW
160271SPW
180129SPW

NAVY

CLARET
HONEY CAKE
MUSTARD SEED
SANGRIA
SUMMER PUDDING
TOPAZ

NEW ANTIQUE
WICKER
PEACH PEARL
IVORY

SILVER GREY
CHARCOAL
BLACK
MILITARY
DRIFTWOOD
FURNACE
VERMILLION
DARK INDIGO
REFRESHER
PAVEMENT
ENERGY BLUE
FIRECRACKER
MIMOSA
TOPIARY
BALSAM
SILVER MINK
LAVENDER MIST
ZINFANDEL
ROSETTE
LAVENDULA
PRISTINE
VAPOR
WASHED
PANDORA

F10
E3
ES5

F4
F3
c8
B6
cé6
B2
A7
cn
EN
F12
(o
D6
A4
a3
F9
A5
cn
E10
B3
B5
F7
E7
Fé
A10
F5
Q
B1
A12
ATl
D9
A2



BLENDED COTTON

+ Signature
COH-SS 223
COH-SB 229
COH-MY 10145
COH-MG 10179
COH-SW 10200
COH-SO 12008
COH-MB 21109
COH-SR 50004
COH-MO 60043
COH-MW 70002
COH-MV 70018
COH-MB 70028
COH-MB 70029
COH-MS 70037
COH-MS 70038
COH-MS 70039
COH-SY 80073
COH-SW 80095
COH-SB 80192
COH-MR 90101
COH-MR 130069
COH-MR 130073
COH-MB 130079
COH-SB 140040
COH-MB 140164
COH-MR 150007
COH-SB 150044
COH-MG 150153
COH-SO 160040
COH-SG 160059
COH-SO 160220
COH-SR 160224
COH-SN 160227
COH-SR 160243
COH-SB 160275
COH-MG 160281
COH-MB 180001
COH-MB 180002
COH-SG 180010
COH-MO 180015
COH-MO 180016
COH-SW 180089
COH-SB 180100
COH-MV 180122
COH-SB 190043
COH-SN 190165

BLACK

NAVY

PEAR TREE
APPLE TREE
CREAM

EMPIRE YELLOW
TOPAZ

FLAME
FURNACE
OATMEAL
DAMSON
STONE BLUE
DENIM

SILVER

CLOUD
CHARCOAL
REFRESHER
MILK

ELECTRIC BLUE
POWDER PINKY
FLAMENCO
BEETROOT
LAGOON
MIDNIGHT
ECLIPSE

BELLINI

BLUE GRASS
DEEP LAKE
CARROT

LUCITE
GRENADINE
SAMBA
TRUFFLE

PRISM PINK
FORGET-ME-NOT
DARK HARBOUR
CLOUD SKY

SKY BLUE
SPRING

PEACH BLOSSOM
TWISTED CORAL
OPTIC WHITE
CLAIR

PRINCE
PRUSSIAN
SANDCASTLE

F8
E8
B1
B6
B4
B2
A8
D2
a
A3
F1
E5
E6
F5
Fé6
F7
B3
A4
D7
E4
E2
F2
€7
D8
E7
D4
c5
B7
3
cé
2
D1
E1
E3
D6
B8
A6
A7
B5
c4
D3
A5

F3
cs8
A2

¢ Everyday

CEH-SS
CEH-SB
CEH-MY
CEH-MG
CEH-SW
CEH-SO
CEH-MB
CEH-SR
CEH-MO
CEH-MW
CEH-MV
CEH-MB
CEH-MB
CEH-MS
CEH-MS
CEH-MS
CEH-SY
CEH-SW
CEH-SB
CEH-MR
CEH-SV
CEH-MR
CEH-MR
CEH-MB
CEH-SB
CEH-MB
CEH-MR
CEH-SB
CEH-MG
CEH-SO
CEH-SG
CEH-SO
CEH-SR
CEH-SN
CEH-SR
CEH-SB
CEH-MG
CEH-MN
CEH-MB
CEH-MB
CEH-SG
CEH-MO
CEH-MO
CEH-SW
CEH-SB
CEH-MV
CEH-SB
CEH-SN

223

229
10145
10179
10200
12008
21109
50004
60043
70002
70018
70028
70029
70037
70038
70039
80073
80095
80192
90101
90146
130069
130073
130079
140040
140164
150007
150044
150153
160040
160059
160220
160224
160227
160243
160275
160281
170143
180001
180002
180010
180015
180016
180089
180100
180122
190043
190165

BLACK

NAVY

PEAR TREE
APPLE TREE
CREAM

EMPIRE YELLOW
TOPAZ

FLAME
FURNACE
OATMEAL
DAMSON
STONE BLUE
DENIM

SILVER

CLOUD
CHARCOAL
REFRESHER
MILK

ELECTRIC BLUE
POWDER PINKY
HUSH
FLAMENCO
BEETROOT
LAGOON
MIDNIGHT
ECLIPSE

BELLINI

BLUE GRASS
DEEP LAKE
CARROT

LUCITE
GRENADINE
SAMBA
TRUFFLE

PRISM PINK
FORGET-ME-NOT
DARK HARBOUR
TWILL

CLOUD SKY

SKY BLUE
SPRING

PEACH BLOSSOM
TWISTED CORAL
OPTIC WHITE
CLAIR

PRINCE
PRUSSIAN
SANDCASTLE

F8
E8
B1
B6
B4

A8
D2
cl
A3
F1
ES
E6
F5

F7
B3
A4
D7
E4
F4
E2
F2
c7
D8
E7
D4
cs
B7
3
c6
Q
D1
E1
E3
D6
B8
Al
A6
A7
B5
c4

AS
D5
F3
c8
A2



BLENDED COTTON

»{ Glenshiel
CN-SB 118SPW
CN-MS 134SPW
CN-SV 10089SPW
CN-MN 10131SPW
CN-MV 10168SPWT
CN-MN T1151SPW
CN-MO 11152SPW
CN-MB 21109SPW
CN-SY 40012SPW
CN-MR 40024SPW
CN-MN 50002SPW
CN-MO 50015SPW
CN-SR 50016SPW
CN-SW 50025SPW
CN-MS 50026SPW
CN-MS 50027SPW
CN-SS 50028SPW
CN-MN 60002SPW
CN-MB 60010SPW
CN-MO 60021SPW
CN-SR 60045SPW
CN-MN 70001SPW
CN-MG 70013SPW
CN-MS 70016SPW
CN-SR 70034SPW
CN-MG 70049SPW
CN-MN 80093SPW
CN-MS 80179SPW
CN-MB 110079SPW
CN-MG 120003SPW
CN-MN 120034SPW
CN-MN 120036SPW
CN-MS 120067SPW
CN-MN 120081SPW
CN-MN 120088SPW
CN-MR  120124SPW
CN-MB 130025SPW
CN-MR 130035SPW
CN-MG 130036SPW
CN-MV 130039SPW
CN-SB 130053SPW
CN-SR 130054SPWT
CN-SN 130066SPW
CN-MR 130071SPW
CN-MR 130073SPW
CN-MB 130077SPW
CN-MB 130080SPW
CN-MG 130091SPW
CN-SG 130094SPW
CN-MG 130096SPW
CN-MN  1301555PW
CN-MR 140104SPW
CN-MB  150146SPW
CN-MR 150163SPW
CN-SY 150168SPW
CN-SR 150170SPW
CN-SO 150177SPW
CN-SB 160132SPW
CN-SB 160139SPW
CN-MS 160150SPW
CN-MS 160154SPW
CN-MV 160181SPW
CN-SV 160184SPW
CN-SR 160195SPW
CN-MR 160198SPW
CN-MS 160209SPW
CN-SO 170045SPW
CN-SN 170046SPW
CN-MG 180123SPW
CN-MB 180148SPW
CN-SG 190124SPW
CN-SY 210032SPW

2 Glenshiel Recycle

RCN-SB
RCN-MN
RCN-SR
RCN-MS
RCN-MS

T8SPWGRS
50002SPWGRS
50016SPWGRS
70016SPWGRS
80179SPWGRS

NAVY

CLOUD
ORCHID SMOKE
HONEY CAKE
SANGRIA
VENEER
EMBER

TOPAZ

NEW ANTIQUE WHITE
CHILLI
WICKER

GET READY
FLAME

IVORY

SILVER GREY
CHARCOAL
BLACK
DRIFTWOOD
BLUE JEANS
FURNACE
MORELLO
SABLE

BITTER

PEARL
VERMILLION
BARBOUR
MUDPIE
PAVEMENT
ADRIATIC
BALSAM
ANGORA
SILVER MINK
PEARL GREY
TOFFEE
CARAMEL
VEILED ROSE
DARK INDIGO
ATTIC

RURAL

PURPLE WINE
ENERGY BLUE
CLARET
DESERT
CONFETTI
BEETROOT
OCEAN
BLUETIT
THYME

BIG APPLE

KEY LIME
SWEDE
RASPBERRY WINE
MISTY HEATHER
DAMSON
SAFFRON
CARMINE
AMARANTH
BLISSFUL
VIDIA

SILVER BREEZE
BLACK OYSTER
PURPLE DREAMER
PURPLE PASSION
SUGARPLUM
BUBBLEGUM
VAPOR
ARABESQUE
FOX

FIZZ W1ZZ
OCEAN BLISS
FOREST
ARROWWOOD

NAVY
WICKER
FLAME
PEARL
PAVEMENT

F10
E12
i
E6
F2
F5
ES
A9
A7
F4
B6
B4
E3
AS
cn2
D1
F12
B7
D10
c4
E2
c6
D7
A2
D3
ES
F6
D12

9
A6
E7
B12
F7
D6
A3
E10
A2
D8
F1
F9
F3
c7
a3
D1
E9
A10
c8
B8
A8
D5
B2
cn
B1
B5
Q
E4
B10
F11
BI1
EN
Al
E1
B3
D2
ATI
A4
D4
D9
10
F8
s

Il Glenness
CNH-SB 118SPW
CNH-MS  134SPW
CNH-MN 10131SPW
CNH-MV 10168SPWT
CNH-MN 1151SPW
CNH-MO 11152SPW
CNH-MB 21109SPW
CNH-SY 40012SPW
CNH-MR 40024SPW
CNH-MN 50002SPW
CNH-MO 50015SPW
CNH-SR 50016SPW
CNH-SW 50025SPW
CNH-MS 50026SPW
CNH-MS 50027SPW
CNH-SS 50028SPW
CNH-MN  60002SPW
CNH-MB 60010SPW
CNH-MO 60021SPW
CNH-SR 60045SPW
CNH-MN 70001SPW
CNH-MS 70016SPW
CNH-SR 70034SPW
CNH-MG 70049SPW
CNH-MN 80093SPW
CNH-MS 80179SPW
CNH-MB 110079SPW
CNH-MG 120003SPW
CNH-MN 120034SPW
CNH-MN 120036SPW
CNH-MS 120067SPW
CNH-MN 120081SPW
CNH-MN 120088SPW
CNH-MR 120124SPW
CNH-MB 130025SPW
CNH-MR  130035SPW
CNH-MG 130036SPW
CNH-MV 130039SPW
CNH-SB 130053SPW
CNH-SR 130054SPWT
CNH-SN 130066SPW
CNH-MR 130071SPW
CNH-MR 130073SPW
CNH-MB 130077SPW
CNH-MB 130080SPW
CNH-MG 130091SPW
CNH-SG 130094SPW
CNH-MG 130096SPW
CNH-MN 130155SPW
CNH-MR 140104SPW
CNH-MB 150146SPW
CNH-MR 150163SPW
CNH-SY  1501685PW
CNH-SR 150170SPW
CNH-SO  150177SPW
CNH-SB 160132SPW
CNH-SB 160139SPW
CNH-MS 160150SPW
CNH-MS 160154SPW
CNH-MV 160181SPW
CNH-SV 160184SPW
CNH-SR 160195SPW
CNH-MR 160198SPW
CNH-MS 160209SPW
CNH-MG 180123SPW
CNH-MB 180148SPW
CNH-SG 190124SPW
CNH-SY  2100325PW

RCNH-SB
RCNH-MN
RCNH-SR
RCNH-MS
RCNH-MR

Glenness Recycle

TI8SPWGRS
50002SPWGRS
50016SPWGRS
80179SPWGRS

NAVY

CLOUD
HONEY CAKE
SANGRIA
VENEER
EMBER

TOPAZ

NEW ANTIQUE WHITE
CHILLI
WICKER

GET READY
FLAME

IVORY

SILVER GREY
CHARCOAL
BLACK
DRIFTWOOD
BLUE JEANS
FURNACE
MORELLO
SABLE

PEARL
VERMILLION
BARBOUR
MUDPIE
PAVEMENT
ADRIATIC
BALSAM
ANGORA
SILVER MINK
PEARL GREY
TOFFEE
CARAMEL
VEILED ROSE
DARK INDIGO
ATTIC

RURAL

PURPLE WINE
ENERGY BLUE
CLARET
DESERT
CONFETTI
BEETROOT
OCEAN

BLUE TIT
THYME

BIG APPLE

KEY LIME
SWEDE
RASPBERRY WINE
MISTY HEATHER
DAMSON
SAFFRON
CARMINE
AMARANTH
BLISSFUL
VIDIA

SILVER BREEZE
BLACK OYSTER
PURPLE DREAMER
PURPLE PASSION
SUGARPLUM
BUBBLEGUM
VAPOR
FIZZWIZZ
OCEAN BLISS
FOREST
ARROWWOOD

NAVY
WICKER
FLAME
PAVEMENT

130071SPWGRS CONFETTI

F10
E2
E6
F2
F5
ES
A9
A7
F4
B6
B4
E3
A5
cn
DT
F12
B7
D10
c4
E2
ce6
A2

E8
Fé
D12
B9
C9
A6
E7
B12
F7
D6

E10
A2
D8

F1
F9
F3
7
a3
D1
E9
AT0

B8
A8
D5
B2
(@)
B1
B5
(@]
E4
B10
F1
B11
En
Al
E1
B3
D2
AN
D9
c10
F8
c5

F10
B6
E3
D12
c3



BLENDED COTTON

® Clenvero
CVLH-SB 118SPW NAVY F10
CVLH-MN  50002SPW  WICKER Bé6
CVLH-SW  50025SPW IVORY A5
CVLH-MS 50026SPW  SILVER GREY C12
CVLH-MS 50027SPW  CHARCOAL D11
CVLH-SS 50028SPW  BLACK F12
CVLH-MN 60002SPW DRIFTWOOD B7
CVLH-MB  60010SPW  BLUE JEANS D10
CVLH-MO 60021SPW FURNACE c4
CVLH-MS  70016SPW PEARL A12
CVLH-SR 70034SPW  VERMILLION D3
CVLH-MG 70049SPW BARBOUR E8
CVLH-MN 80093SPW MUDPIE Fé6
CVLH-MS 80179SPW PAVEMENT D12
CVLH-MB  110079SPW  ADRIATIC B9
CVLH-MG 120003SPW BALSAM c9
CVLH-MN  120088SPW CARAMEL D6
CVLH-MR  120124SPW  VEILED ROSE A3
CVLH-SR  130054SPWT CLARET F3
CVLH-MR  130073SPW BEETROOT D1
CVLH-MB  130077SPW OCEAN ES
CVLH-MB  130080SPW BLUETIT A10
CVLH-MG 130091SPW THYME c8

CVLH-SY 150168SPW  SAFFRON B5



BLENDED COTTON

Signature
Everyday
Glenshiel
Glenshiel Recycle
Glenness
Glenness Recycle
Glenvero
Glenloch

Glenfair

AW 22 / 23

Committed to Sustainability

All Autumn Winter Machine Washable qualities are approved by AATCC.

All qualities with recycled fibres, lenzing material, organic cotton, RWS wool are subjected to limited supply. Colours may vary from colour
cards swatches and different dye lots.

Colours with sharing colour tabs are subjected to colour variation.
Each season our colours may vary, to guarantee your expectations, please advise our latest shade card.

Please contact us if you have any queries: ntx@novetex.com
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BLENDED COTTON

Sustainable business best practices are an integral part of Novetex. We foresee the effort to foster change in the textile system

towards ecological integrity and social justice, offering superior sustainable luxury yarn, design, colour with ultimate respect for our
precious environment and animal welfare. Our priority is to provide a personalised service, offering customisation of colour from our
versatile dye house and stock service. Circular textile/ Circular economy is one of the key focuses of Novetex, which promotes a
mindset change for different tiers within the supply chain to make a difference for the industry. Simultaneously integrating our
sustainable mission and vision while meeting global trends in fashion and colour to tailor unique ideas without restrictions is of the
utmost importance. We constantly strive for continuous improvement in advancing our sustainable practices; we hope you can join
us on this ongoing journey of improvement.

Novetex - Committed to Sustainability




BLENDED COTTON

Signature
2/28nm
100% Cotton

Machine Washable
Available in 46 colours

Glenshiel Recycle

2/16nm
60% Cotton

30% Recycled Nylon

10% Merino Wool
Machine Washable
Available in 5 colours

AW
22/23

Everyday

2/36nm

100% Cotton
Machine Washable
Available in 48 colours

Glenness

2/28nm

60% Cotton 30% Nylon
10% Merino Wool
Machine Washable

Available in 68 colours

Glenvero Glenloch
2/28nm 2/28nm
60% Cotton 10% Wool 70% Cotton

30% Viscose-Lenzing Ecovero

Machine Washable
Available in 24 colours

30% Merino Wool
Machine Washable
Available in 72 colours

id.Novetex Textiles Limited

3/F Novel Industrial Building,
850-870 Lai Chi Kok Road,
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

Tel: (852) 2159 5800 Fax: (852) 2310 1363
Email: ntx@novetex.com

Glenshiel

2/16nm

60% Cotton 30% Nylon
10% Merino Wool
Machine Washable

Available in 72 colours

Glenness Recycle

2/28nm

60% Cotton

30% Recycled Nylon
10% Merino Wool
Machine Washable
Available in 5 colours

Glenfair

2/48nm

70% Cotton 20% Nylon
10% Merino Wool
Machine Washable

Available in 35 colours



BLENDED COTTON

Our soft cotton is expertly blended with our merino wool, creating a refined collection of practical, fresh, and comfortable
transeasonal yarn composition and counts. We are showcasing an immense variety of solid and heathered colours using
responsible dyes. The colourful palette presents versatility with an excellent design for easy-to-wear garments. Our
collection includes sustainable fiber blended yarns to encourage sustainable sourcing for the industry to pursue change
for the better. Responsible sourcing contributes to minimising the environmental impact; together and globally, we can
systematically shift to sustainable choices to change the industry.

Novetex - Committed to Sustainability




